
Welcome to Chicago
Chicago is a city rich in culture, adorned with stunning architecture, and home to 
some of the world’s finest attractions. As part of the Go Chicago® Card, we’ve included 
admission to such attractions as Adler Planetarium, Shedd Aquarium, The Field 
Museum, the Museum of Science and Industry, the Art Institute of Chicago, and the 
Museum of Contemporary Art. You can enjoy a daytime view of Chicago from atop the 
360 CHICAGO (formerly the John Hancock Observatory) or Skydeck Chicago at Willis 
Tower; or see the city aboard a Shoreline Sightseeing cruise. Choose one or choose all!

The pages that follow are your tool to discovering Chicago. They include information 
on how to best use our guidebook and card. In addition, each INCLUDED admission 
and special offer available to the Go Chicago Card holder has a dedicated listing in the 
guidebook with location, hours of operation, website, and more. Bring your guidebook 
to lead the way and use your Go Chicago Card to breeze in and out of all the great 
attractions. Let us turn your visit to Chicago into a lifelong memory!

Your hosts,

 



How to use your pass & guidebook
Use this guidebook to find participating attractions, restaurants, and shops. 
Present your Go Chicago Card upon entry at ticket booth/entrance or to server 
or cashier. Enjoy–it’s that easy!

Organized by neighborhoods
The guidebook is organized by region / neighborhood.  Each has a different 
color-coding at the top of the page.

Symbols
You will see these symbols next to the attraction listings as well as on the maps. 

1

2

Included  
attraction

Exclusive deals 
& savings

Reservations 
required

Pick your 
tickets up at 
a specified 
location before 
visiting the  
attraction itself 
(usually for a 
tour or cruise).

One cruise per day

One bus tour per day

	 Magnificent Mile /River North and West
	 Chicago’s Museum Campus
	 Navy Pier
	 Lincoln Park/North Lake Shore
	 The Loop/Millennium Park
	 Hyde Park/South Lake Shore
	 Greater Chicagoland
	 Exclusive Deals & Savings

•	 The Go Chicago Card is is activated the first time the cardholder uses it for a 
free admission. Once activated, it is then valid for the number of consecutive 
calendar days the cardholder has purchased. (A 2-day card first used on a 
Monday is then valid Monday and Tuesday.)

•	 Admission must be redeemed the day a card is presented for entry. 
Admissions may not be redeemed at any attraction in return for a ticket to 
enter the attraction on a future date.

•	 Offers and admissions may be redeemed once per attraction per day unless 
otherwise noted.

•	 The Go Chicago Card is valid only at the attractions, shops, and restaurants 
listed in this guidebook or in any accompanying supplements.

•	 Attraction hours of operation are accurate at the time of printing but may 
change throughout the year. Please verify hours prior to visiting each attraction.

•	 Some attractions are seasonal (e.g. summer only), have varied hours/days 
of operation, or have special instructions for visiting with the Go Chicago 
Card ( e.g. “go to information booth for entry”). Please refer to the attraction 
description for details.

•	 The Go Chicago Card offers are not valid in conjunction with any other offers 
or promotions.

•	 Special offers are valid for the duration of the card and do not activate the 
card unless otherwise noted. Please refer to the attraction page for details.

•	 The Go Chicago Card is non-transferable and non-refundable once activated.
•	 Attraction offerings are subject to change.
•	 Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that 

may affect a traveler’s use of the Go Chicago Card.

Important details
Please read these important details that will help you make the best use of 
your time and have the best experience in Chicago.

www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi 
Now available to give you  
even more maps, photos,  
and attraction information.  
Find the most up to date  
hours and directions.

Online Guidebook

3Go Chicago Card2 Go Chicago Card



How to use your pass & guidebook..................2
Online Guidebook.................................................3
Important details...................................................3
Getting around Chicago......................................5
 

Magnificent Mile/River North  
and West
360 CHICAGO (formerly John Hancock  

Observatory).....................................................6 
Museum of Contemporary Art (MCA)...........6
 

Chicago’s Museum Campus
Adler Planetarium.................................................7
The Field Museum................................................7 
Shedd Aquarium....................................................7

Navy Pier
Chicago Children’s Museum..............................8
Navy Pier Ferris Wheel and Rides....................8
Bike and Roll Bike Rentals....................................8
Shoreline Classic Lake Tour................................9
Shoreline Architecture River Tour....................9
Tall Ship WINDY....................................................9

Lincoln Park/North Lake Shore
Chicago History Museum.................................10
Lincoln Park Zoo Carousel and  

Children’s Train...............................................10

The Loop/Millennium Park
Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Tour  

by Gray Line..................................................... 12
Grand Tour by Gray Line................................... 12
North Side Tour by Gray Line........................... 13
South Shore Tour by Gray Line........................ 13
Skydeck Chicago  at Willis Tower................... 14
Chicago Architecture Foundation.................. 15
The Art Institute of Chicago............................. 15
Chicago Theatre Marquee Tour...................... 15

Hyde Park/South Lake Shore 
Museum of Science and Industry................... 16
Frederick C. Robie House.................................. 16

Greater Chicagoland
Brookfield Zoo...................................................... 17 
Frank Lloyd Wright Home and  

Studio Tour....................................................... 17
LEGOLAND Discovery Center......................... 18

Exclusive Deals & Savings
Water Tower Place Mall.................................... 19
Macy’s at Water Tower Place.......................... 19
Chicago Sports Museum................................... 19
HERSHEY’S Chicago........................................... 19
Ghirardelli Chocolate Company.....................20
House of Blues® Chicago  

Back Porch Restaurant................................20
House of Blues® Chicago  

Back Porch Stage...........................................20
Bloomingdale’s Home & Furniture Store ....20
Häagen Dazs Café............................................... 21
Segway Experience of Chicago  

Guided Tours................................................... 21
Macy’s on State Street....................................... 21
Walnut Room at Macy’s on State Street..... 22
Bike and Roll Chicago,  

Bike & Segway Tours.................................... 22

Frequently Asked Questions .......................... 24 
Terms and Conditions  ..................................... 25
Index....................................................................... 28

 

Contents Getting around Chicago
Chicago is a large but manageable city to navigate by walking, taxi and public 
transportation. Many of the city’s top attractions are a short walk or ride away from 
each other. 

Navigation tip: Picture Chicago as a vertical city on a map, with Lake Michigan as a 
natural border to the east. Chicago’s numerical grid system is an easy reference point 
for directions. Every address is relative to the 0/0 mark at the intersection of State 
Street and Madison, and each 8 blocks equals 1 mile. 

Walking & Biking
Chicago’s lakefront boasts 26 uninterrupted miles of easy bike and walking trails. The 
attractions in this guidebook are organized by area so planning your sightseeing by 
walking routes is easy. If weather permits, consider renting a bicycle. Half-day rentals are 
available with your Go Chicago Card from Bike and Roll at Navy Pier and Millennium Park.

Public Transportation
The CTA (Chicago Transportation Authority) services the city of Chicago and 40 
neighboring areas by rail and bus. Elevated trains, called the “L”, service the downtown 
area in a circle called “The Loop”. The 24-hour Blue Line connects the city to O’Hare 
airport, while the Orange Line runs to Midway airport.

Buses are an excellent way to get around the city. Stop by the Visitor Information 
Center on Michigan Avenue (across from Millennium Park) to pick up a map and 
schedule from a City Concierge or visit www.transitchicago.com/visitors.

Taxis
Taxis are abundant throughout most of Chicago and easy to hail. Taxi rates depend on 
gas prices and number of passengers.

Driving & Parking
Navigating the grid by car is easy but securing a parking spot can be difficult downtown. 
Consider looking for a parking garage but keep in mind houry rates can be pricey.  

Beyond Chicago
For trips outside of the city, consider a rental car or the Metra Rail that services nearby 
communities and suburbs of Chicago. 

5Go Chicago Card4 Go Chicago Card



Magnificent Mile/River North and West

1 	 360 CHICAGO (formerly John Hancock Observatory)
General admission
Getting In 	 Look for the Go Chicago Card entrance at the admissions area. 

Present your Go Chicago Card for validation.
Included Extra	 PRIORITY ENTRY! You may skip the ticket line and go directly through the 

general admission entryway, but you may still experience an elevator 
queue.

Note 	 Timed tickets for TILT are available at the box office for an additional fee.
Hours 	 Daily, 9:00 am–11:00 pm. Last admission at 10:30 pm.
Closings 	 Open 365 days a year. Please check website for special event closures.
Address 	 875 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago
		 Observatory Entrance is on the Lower Level
Phone 	 (888) 875-8439
Website 	 www.360chicago.com

2 	 Museum of Contemporary Art (MCA)
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card to any ticket taker.
Included Extra	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Museum of Contemporary Art Store 

to save 10% on a single item. 
Note	 Children 12 and under are free. 
Hours	 Tuesday, 10:00 am–8:00 pm; Wednesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. Holiday 

hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 220 East Chicago Avenue
Phone	 (312) 280-2660
Website	 www.mcachicago.org

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

3 	 Adler Planetarium
General admission plus 3-D show
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the box office. Staff will provide you with 

tickets to the museum, the historic Atwood experience, and one standard 
3-D show.

Included Extra	 SKIP THE LINE! Enter the museum via the South Box Office entrance.
Note	 On rare occasions this attraction closes early due to private functions 

outside of the control of Smart Destinations.
Hours	 Summer: Daily, 9:30 am–6:00 pm; 
		 Winter: Daily, 9:30 am–4:00 pm.
		 Visit www.adlerplanetarium.org for a full list of hours and show times.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.
Address	 1300 South Lake Shore Drive, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 922-7827
Website	 www.adlerplanetarium.org

4 	 The Field Museum
General admission plus admission to Underground Adventure
Getting In	 For fastest access to the Museum, Go Chicago Card holders should enter 

the Museum at the south entrance and proceed to the will-call desk. 
Included Extra	 PRIORITY ENTRY! Go Chicago Card holders also get admission to the special 

exhibit “Underground Adventure.”
Note	 With the exception of “Underground Adventure,” special exhibits are not  

typically included with general admission. Additional admission upgrade 
may be paid at Museum based on availability. 

Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–5:00 pm. Last admission at 4:00 pm. During spring breaks, 
summers, holidays, and special occasions, the Museum frequently extends 
or shortens hours. Please check the website or call for details.

Closings	 Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 1400 South Lake Shore Drive, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 922-9410
Website	 www.fieldmuseum.org

5 	 Shedd Aquarium
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the will–call window. 
Included Extra	 PRIORITY ENTRY! You may also purchase tickets to the Aquatic Show;  

new special exhibit, Amphibians! (opening May 2015); or 4-D movie for  
$4 each. Also receive $5 savings on SharpShooter photo package.

Note	 On rare occasions this attraction closes early due to private functions 
outside of the control of Smart Destinations.

Hours	 Weekdays: 9:00 am–5:00 pm;
		 Weekends and Holidays: 9:00 am–6:00 pm;
		 Extended Summer Hours: Daily, 9:00 am–6:00 pm  

(Memorial Day–Labor Day).
Closings	 Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 1200 South Lake Shore Drive, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 939-2438
Website	 www.sheddaquarium.org

Chicago’s Museum Campus

7Go Chicago Card6 Go Chicago Card



6 	 Chicago Children’s Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the admissions desk.
Note	 On rare occasions this attraction closes early due to private functions 

outside of the control of Smart Destinations. Children 1 year and older 
require a Go Chicago Card or must pay full admission. 

Hours	 Monday–Wednesday: 10:00 am–5:00 pm 
Thursday: 10:00 am–8:00 pm 
Friday–Sunday: 10:00 am–5:00 pm

Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change 
without notice.

Address	 Navy Pier, 700 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (800) 595-7437
Website	 ChicagoChildrensMuseum.org

7 	 Navy Pier Ferris Wheel and Rides
Exclusive 5-Ride Pass
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at any of the park’s attraction ticket booths 

to receive your 5-ride pass. 
Hours	 Hours change seasonally. Visit www.navypier.com for current operating hours.
Note	 Some rides may be closed due to construction. Some attractions are 

seasonal, and open weather permitting. Call ahead to confirm availability. 
The Ferris Wheel will close mid to late October.

Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change 
without notice. 

Address	 Navy Pier, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (800) 595-7437
Website	 www.navypier.com

8 	 Bike and Roll Bike Rentals
Half-day rental from Navy Pier
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card to any ticket taker to set up your rental.  

Memorial Day–Labor Day: Please visit the booth at Navy Pier’s Polk Bros Park. 
		 Labor Day–Memorial Day: Please visit the Millennium Park location.
Note	 The Go Card is valid for a half day (4-hour) rental of a City Bike only; rental 

of a different bike requires separate payment. Customers may extend 
the half day rental to a full day for $5. Bike Chicago Navy Pier is busiest 
between 2:00 pm and 5:00 pm. During this time, City Bikes often sell out. 
It is recommended that you pick up your bikes earlier in the day, or call 
ahead (312) 595-9600 ex:0 to ask about bike availability.

Hours	 Summer: Mon–Fri: 9:00 am–8:00 pm, Sat–Sun: 9:00 am–10:00 pm 
Spring/Fall: Mon–Sun: 9:00 am–7:00 pm 
Winter: Closed, except for the Millennium Park location.

Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to  
change without notice.

Address	 Navy Pier location, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
		 Millennium Park location at 239 E. Randolph Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 729-1000
Website	 www.bikechicago.com

Navy Pier

9 	 Shoreline Sightseeing Classic Lake Tour
Cruise admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Shoreline Sightseeing ticket booth  

on Navy Pier.
Note	 All cruises are weather permitting and availability is based on Coast  

Guard capacity. Tours last 40 minutes. Does not include Fireworks Cruises.
Hours	 June–August: Departs daily every half hour 10:30 am–7:30 pm;
		 May and September: Departs daily every hour 11:30 am–5:30 pm;
		 October 1–19: Departs weekends every hour 11:30 am–5:30 pm 

(weather permitting)
Closings	 Seasonal Closed in Winter (December–April).
Address	 Navy Pier, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 222-9328
Website	 www.shorelinesightseeing.com

10 	 Shoreline Sightseeing Architecture River Tour
Cruise admission
Getting In 	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Shoreline Sightseeing ticket booth  

at Michigan Avenue or Navy Pier’s Polk Bros Park.
Note 	 All cruises are weather permitting and availability is based on Coast  

Guard capacity. Tour lasts 75 minutes. Does not include Fireworks Cruises.
Hours 	 Multiple departures daily: April through November, 10:00 am–5:30 pm. 

Please visit website for departure times. Schedules are subject to change. 
Closings 	 Seasonal Closed in Winter (November–April).
Address 	 Departs from Ogden Slip at Polk Bros Park.
		 Navy Pier, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone 	 (312) 222-9328
Website 	 www.shorelinesightseeing.com

11 	 Tall Ship WINDY
Cruise admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the ticket office window. 
Note	 Please arrive 30 minutes prior to sail time. All cruises are weather 

permitting and availability is based on Coast Guard capacity. Does not 
include Fireworks Cruises.

Hours	 May–October: Daily, weather permiting: 10:45 am, 12:30 pm, 2:15 pm,  
and 4:00 pm.

Closings	 Seasonal  Closed in Winter (November–April). May be closed major  
U.S. holidays.

Address	 Navy Pier, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 451-2700
Website	 www.tallshipwindy.com

Navy Pier

Your choice of one of the following cruises per day: 
The Go Chicago Card allows you to sail on ONE cruise per day. Choose  
between Classic Lake Tour, Architecture River Tour, or Tall Ship WINDY.

 
 

 

9Go Chicago Card8 Go Chicago Card



12 	 Chicago History Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the admissions desk.
Note	 On rare occasions this attraction closes early due to private functions, 

outside of the control of Smart Destinations. Free for children 12 and under 
every day.

Hours	 Monday–Saturday 9:30 am–4:30 pm; Sunday, 12:00 pm–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. Holiday hours are 

subject to change without notice.
Address	 1601 North Clark Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 642-4600
Website	 www.chicagohistorymuseum.org

13 	 Lincoln Park Zoo Carousel and Children’s Train
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at Gateway Pavilion to receive a voucher for 

the AT&T Endangered Species Carousel or Lionel Train Adventure.
Included Extra	 10% savings on purchases at Wild Things! Gift Shop.
Hours	 Rides open weather permitting. Rides operate daily during the summer,  

weekends in October and November, and evenings in December. Please 
call ahead for hours of operation.

Closings	 Open 365 days a year.
Address	 2200 North Cannon Drive, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 742-2000
Website	 www.lpzoo.org

Lincoln Park/North Lake Shore

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

Excludes: Everyday Values (EDV), Doorbusters, Deals of the Day, Specials, Super Buys, furniture, mattresses, 
floor coverings, rugs, Breitling watches, cosmetics, electrics/electronics, fragrances, athletic apparel, shoes & 
accessories, products offered by vendors who operate leased departments in any of our stores including Burberry, 
Dallas Cowboys merchandise, Gucci, Longchamp, Louis Vuitton, New Era, Nike on Field, selected Licensed Depts. 
Not valid on: previous purchases, special orders, special 
purchases, services, gift cards, jewelry trunk shows, 
payment on credit accounts; restaurants, gourmet foods, 
wine. Exclusions may differ at macys.com. Cannot be 
combined with any savings pass/coupon, extra discount or 
credit offer, except opening a new Macy’s account. EXTRA 
SAVINGS % APPLIED TO REDUCED PRICES.

welcome  
to macy’s

The BEST BRANDS,  
the BIGGEST SELECTION,  

plus get   

15% OFF*  
FOR VISITORS

Present this coupon to  
the associate at time of purchase. 

Associate please scan barcode.

10 Go Chicago Card



14 	 Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Tour by Gray Line 
2-Day Trolley Tour Pass
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Gray Line desk located in the Palmer 

House Hilton Hotel Gift Shop (across from Starbucks) for your 2-day 
boarding pass for the Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Tour.  
THIS TOUR STARTS AT 55 E. MONROE STREET (1 BLOCK EAST).

Note	 The Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Tour is valid once per life of the card. 
Look for Gray Line tour guides, easily identified by their blue shirts. You 
must pick up your boarding pass at the Gray Line tour office located at 
the Palmer House Hilton. Boarding and leaving the trolley is permitted at 
designated stops only. You must pick up your boarding passes on the day 
you intend to use the Trolley only, not before. Your card will be activated 
when you pick up boarding passes. Tours are occasionally not operational 
due to special events outside of the control of Smart Destinations. The 
Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley is a tour and not recommended as a form of 
transportation. 

Hours	 Open daily April 1–November 30.  Hourly departures from 9:30 am–4:45 
pm.  Last tour stop leaves Willis Tower at 4:45 pm.  Between December 
1 and March 30, please consider the Grand Tour by Gray Line while the 
trolley is closed for the season.  Please call ahead to confirm schedule as 
the weather may affect departures.

Closings	 Seasonal December–March, Easter and Thanksgiving.  All holiday hours 
are subject to change without notice.

Address	 Located in the Palmer House Hilton Gift Shop, 17 E. Monroe Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 251-3100
Website	 www.grayline.com

15 	 The Grand Tour by Gray Line
Motor Coach Tour admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Gray Line desk in the Palmer House 

Hilton Hotel Gift Shop for a ticket for the Grand Tour. This tour departs from 
the Palmer House Hilton Hotel. Please arrive a minimum of 1/2 hour prior to 
the scheduled departure time. Tour is based on availability on day of service. 

Note	 This tour runs during the winter months only and is not available 
between April-November. Look for Gray Line tour guides, easily identified 
by their blue shirts. Tours are occasionally not operational due to special 
events, outside of the control of Smart Destinations.

Hours	 December 1–April 3 only. Tour departs at 10:00 am and 12:00 pm.
Closings	 Seasonal April–November, New Year’s Day, Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and 

Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 Located in the Palmer House Hilton Gift Shop, 17 E. Monroe Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 251-3100 
Website	 www.grayline.com

The Loop/Millennium Park

Your choice of one of the following tours per day: 
The Go Chicago Card allows you to ride ONE Gray Line tour per day. Choose between 
Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley (seasonal), North Side, South Shore, or Grand Tour (seasonal).

 
 

16 	 Panoramic and Scenic North Side Tour by Gray Line
Motor Coach Tour admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Gray Line desk at the Palmer House 

Hilton Hotel Gift Shop for a ticket for the North Side Tour. This tour departs 
from the Palmer House Hilton Hotel. Please arrive a minimum of 1/2 hour 
prior to the scheduled departure time. Tour is based on availability on the 
day of service. 

Note 	 Look for Gray Line tour guides who are easily identified by their blue shirts. 
Tours are occasionally not operational due to special events, outside of the 
control of Smart Destinations. 

Hours	 June–September: Daily, Tour departs at 9:30 am and 1:30 pm.
		 October–May: Daily, Tour departs at 10:00 am and 2:00 pm.	
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Holiday 

hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 Located in the Palmer House Hilton Gift Shop, 17 E. Monroe Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 251-3100
Website	 www.grayline.com

17 	 Historic Chicago South Shore Tour by Gray Line
Motor Coach Tour admission
Getting In	 Please present your Go Chicago Card at the Gray Line desk at the Palmer 

House Hilton Hotel Gift Shop for a ticket for the South Shore Tour. This tour 
departs from the Palmer House Hilton Hotel. Please arrive a minimum of 
1/2 hour prior to the scheduled departure time. Tour is based on availability 
on the day of service. 

Note	 Look for Gray Line tour guides who are easily identified by their blue shirts. 
Tours are occasionally not operational due to special events, outside of the 
control of Smart Destinations.

Hours	 June–September: Tour departs at 11:30 am and 3:30 pm;  
October–May: Tour departs at 12:00 pm.

Closings	 New Year’s Day, Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Holiday 
hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 Located in the Palmer House Hilton Gift Shop, 17 E. Monroe Street, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 251-3100 
Website	 www.grayline.com

The Loop/Millennium Park

Your choice of one of the following tours per day: 
The Go Chicago Card allows you to ride ONE Gray Line tour per day. Choose between 
Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley (seasonal), North Side, South Shore, or Grand Tour (seasonal).

 
 

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

13Go Chicago Card12 Go Chicago Card



18 	 Skydeck Chicago at Willis Tower
General admission, includes The Ledge
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Go Chicago Card express entry sign.
Note	 All Skydeck Chicago visitors must go through a security check in order to 

be admitted to the Observatory. During peak hours, the security line can be 
lengthy, but it moves quickly. Occasionally, the 99th floor is used instead of 
the 103 Skydeck Chicago when maintenance is required. 

Included Extra 	 SKIP THE LINE! After passing through security, present your Go Chicago 
Card to bypass the ticket purchasing line and proceed to the elevators.

Hours	 April–September, 9:00 am–10:00 pm, 
		 last arrival 30 minutes prior to closing;
		 October–March, 10:00 am–8:00 pm, 
		 last arrival 30 minutes prior to closing.
Closings	 Open 365 days a year with the exception of severely inclement weather 

(posted on the Skydeck Chicago website).
Address	 233 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago (Entrance on Jackson Blvd.)
Phone	 (312) 875-9447
Website	 www.theskydeck.com

The Loop/Millennium Park

19 	 Chicago Architecture Foundation
Walking tour admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card upon arrival for a ticket to one of the 

Chicago Architecture Foundation’s walking tours. Offer subject to 
availability.

Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–6:30 pm.
		 Frequency varies by season; see website for details. 
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours 

are subject to change without notice.
Address	 224 South Michigan Avenue
Phone	 (312) 922-8687
Website	 www.architecture.org

20	 The Art Institute of Chicago
Fast Pass Admission  
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Fast Pass ticket counter. 
Included Extra	 SKIP THE LINE! Look for Fast Pass signs at both entrances. For shorter lines, 

enter through the Modern Wing on Monroe Street. Also Save 10% on 
casual dining at the Art Institute of Chicago Garden Cafe or  
Terzo Piano Restaurant.

Hours	 Friday–Wednesday, 10:30 am–5:00 pm; 
		 Thursday, 10:30 am–8:00 pm. 
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. All holidays and 

hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 111 South Michigan Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 443-3600
Website	 www.artic.edu

21 	 Chicago Theatre Marquee Tour
Tour admission
Getting In	 Enter through the State St. doors under the marquee. Present your Go 

Chicago Card at the Box Office to make a reservation and get your ticket.
Note	 Stage access may be restricted due to performance schedules; tour hours 

and content subject to change.
Hours	 Schedule is subject to change. Please visit www.chicagotheatre.com/tour
Closings	 July 4th, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day
Address	 175 N. State Street, Chicago 
Phone	 (312) 462-6300
Website	 www.thechicagotheatre.com/tour

The Loop/Millennium Park

15Go Chicago Card



22	 Museum of Science and Industry
Museum entry plus an Omnimax film
Getting In	 Proceed to the Will Call desk in the Museum’s Entry Hall and present your 

Go Chicago Card for entry. 
Note	 Go Card admission includes the U-505 exhibit; the onboard tour is 

available for an additional fee. Some exhibits may require an additional 
timed-entry ticket available for purchase. All subject to availability. 
Convenient indoor parking available.

Included Extra 	 SKIP THE LINE! Proceed directly to Will-Call for express entry. Plus, receive 
50% off of any additional Omnimax films.

Hours	 Daily, 9:30 am–4:00 pm.
		 Extended hours during spring break, summer, and holidays.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to change 

without notice. Please check website for details. 
Address	 57th Street and Lake Shore Drive, Chicago
Phone	 (773) 684-1414
Website	 www.msichicago.org

23	 Frederick C. Robie House
Tour admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Robie House Museum Shop for a 

place on the next available tour.
Note	 Tickets are subject to availability. Arrive before noon for the best chance 

of accommodation. Please call or consult the website for detailed tour 
information. Advance reservations are not available with the Go Chicago Card.

Tip	 Tours often sell out early on holidays and weekends, especially April-
October. Wheelchair access is limited to the lower level. Groups of 10 or 
more must purchase a private group tour from the Frank Lloyd Wright 
Preservation Trust at (312) 994-4040 or tours@flwright.org

Hours	 Guided interior tours available Thursday-Monday, 10:30 am-3:00 pm. Tour 
times vary seasonally, please visit flwright.org for additional tour options.

Closings	 Tuesdays and Wednesdays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, 
and New Year’s Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 5757 S. Woodlawn Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 994-4000
Website	 cal.flwright.org/tours/robie/interiortour
Directions  	 Lake Shore Drive (US 41) to the 53rd Street exit. Proceed west on 53rd 

Street to Woodlawn Avenue and turn south. The Robie House is at the 
corner of Woodlawn Avenue and 58th Street.

Hyde Park/South Lake Shore

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

24	 Brookfield Zoo
General admission
Getting In	 Enter the Zoo and go to Guest Relations window. Present your  

Go Chicago Card to any ticket taker. 
Note	 Brookfield Zoo is owned by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County  

and managed by the Chicago Zoological Society.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am-5:00 pm.
Closings	 Open 365 days a year.
Address	 8400 West 31st Street, Brookfield, IL 60513
Phone	 (708) 688-8000
Website	 www.czs.org
Directions  	 Brookfield Zoo is located at First Ave. between Ogden Ave. and 31st St. in 

Brookfield, 14 miles west of Chicago. Take I-290 or I-55 to the First Ave. 
exits. Follow the signs to the zoo’s main entrance.

25	 Frank Lloyd Wright Home and Studio Tour
Tour admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the Home and Studio Museum Shop for 

a place in the next available tour.
Note	 Please call or consult the website flwright.org for detailed tour information. 

Tickets are subject to availability, and there may be a wait. Arrive before 
noon for the best chance of accommodation. Advance reservations are not 
available with the Go Chicago Card.

Tip	 Tours often sell out early on holidays and weekends, especially April-
October. Wheelchair access is limited to the lower level.

		 Groups of 10 or more must purchase a private group tour from the Frank 
Lloyd Wright Preservation Trust at 312-994-4040

Hours	 Guided Interior Tours available Monday-Sunday, 10:00 am-4:00 pm.
		 Self-Guided Audio Neighborhood Walks available daily between 9:00 

am and 3:30 pm. Tour times vary seasonally. Please check flwright.org for 
additional tour options.

Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day; 
Last week in January for preservation activities.

		 Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 951 Chicago Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302
Phone	 (312) 994-4040
Website	 cal.flwright.org/tours/homeandstudio
Directions	 Take I-290 West. Exit left at Harlem Avenue. Turn right (north) and drive 

1.5 miles on Harlem to Chicago Ave. Make a right onto Chicago Ave.

Greater Chicagoland

17Go Chicago Card16 Go Chicago Card



26	 LEGOLAND Discovery Center
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card to any ticket taker. 
Note	 Adults must be accompanied by children to enter LEGOLAND Discovery 

Center. LEGOLAND occasionally hosts adult nights for adult fans of LEGO 
without children. Please consult the website for further information. 

Included Extra	 SKIP THE LINE! Enter the “I have my ticket” line and present your  
Go Chicago Card for guaranteed entry. 

Hours	 Monday-Friday: 12:00 pm–7:00 pm 
Saturday-Sunday: 10:00 am–7:00 pm 
Last entry at 5:00 pm. During national school days off, summer season and 
holidays the center will open at 10:00 am daily. Please visit the website for 
updated opening times. LEGOLAND hours change often for special events. 
Please consult website for current schedule.

Address	 601 N. Martingale Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60173
Phone	 (847) 592-9700
Website	 www.legolanddiscoverycenter.com/Chicago
Directions	 From Chicago: Kennedy Expressway (I-90) West to I-53. Exit South I-53 to 

Higgins Rd. Turn right onto Higgins Rd., then turn right onto N. Martingale 
Rd. Free parking.

Greater Chicagoland

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

MAGNIFICENT MILE/RIVER NORTH AND WEST
27	 Water Tower Place Mall

Complimentary Premier Perks, featuring shopping incentives and savings 
throughout Water Tower Place Mall
Getting In	 Visit the first floor Concierge Desk located just inside the mall entrance.
Included Extra	 Receive a signature Water Tower Place gift with a minimum purchase.
Hours	 Monday-Saturday, 10:00 am–9:00 pm; Sunday, 11:00 am–6:00 pm. 

Holiday, restaurant, department, and specialty store hours may vary.
Closings	 Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Address	 835 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 440-3166
Website	 www.shopwatertower.com

28	 Macy’s at Water Tower Place
15% savings
Getting In	 Please refer to the ad on page 11 in this guidebook for an exclusive offer 

from Macy’s. You must present the barcode to receive 15% off.
Hours	 Monday–Friday, 10:00 am–9:00pm; Saturday, 10:00 am–9:00pm; and 

Sunday, 11:00 am–7:00 pm
Closings	 Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Address	 835 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 335-7787
Website	 www.macys.com
Directions	 Water Tower Place is in North Michigan Avenue on the Magnificent Mile 

between Pearson (south) and Chestnut (north). Access to Water Tower 
Place is from Chicago Avenue exit of Lake Shore Drive.

29	 Chicago Sports Museum
$3 admission to the museum
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card to receive your discount.
Note	 Museum may be closed for special events.  Please check website.
Hours	 Monday-Friday: 11:30 am-close
		 Saturday-Sunday: 10:00 am-close
Address	 Harry Caray’s 7th Inning Stretch
		 Water Tower Place, Level 7
		 835 North Michigan Avenue  Chicago
Website	 www.chicagosportsmuseum.com

30	 HERSHEY’S Chicago
10% savings on any purchase*
Getting In	 *Not valid on sale items or in combination with any other offer.
Hours	 Call for store hours
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Address	 822 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 337-7711
Website	 http://www.hersheys.com/chocolateworld/visitor-locations

Exclusive Deals & Savings

19Go Chicago Card18 Go Chicago Card



31 	 Ghirardelli Chocolate Company
20% savings on any fountain or retail purchase
Getting In	 Show your Go Chicago Card at the time of purchase.
Hours	 Sunday–Thursday, 10:00 am–10:30 pm; Friday–Saturday, 10:00 am–11:30 

pm.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 830 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 337-9330
Website	 www.ghirardelli.com

32	 House of Blues® Chicago Back Porch Restaurant
Buy one lunch entrée get one free, Monday-Saturday.
Note	 Complimentary entrée offer only available Monday through Saturday 

during lunch hours (11:00 am–4:00 pm). Offer only valid at Marina City 
location. Valid only for groups of 6 people or less.

Hours	 Go Chicago Card is accepted Monday-Saturday, 11:30 am–4:00 pm.  
Restaurant hours: Daily, 11:00 am–2:00 am.

Closings	 Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, 
and New Year’s Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 329 Dearborn St., Chicago
Phone	 (312) 923-2000
Website	 www.houseofblues.com/Chicago

33	 House of Blues® Chicago Back Porch Stage
Buy one get one free admission to Live Music Nightly
Getting In	 Not valid for special events, ticketed Back Porch shows, or rentals. Blackout 

dates apply. Call the Host Stand at (312) 923-2007 to confirm hours of 
operation. Offer only valid at the Marina City location. The Go Chicago 
Card is accepted for late night entry to the Back Porch stage in addition to 
the Back Porch Restaurant lunch discount.

Hours	 Blues Acoustic Set (Dinner): Tuesday–Saturday, 7:00 pm–9:00 pm; Nightly 
Headliner at 10:00 pm every night. Music sets subject to change.

Closings	 Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, 
and New Year’s Day. Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 329 Dearborn St., Chicago
Phone	 (312) 923-2000
Website	 www.houseofblues.com/Chicago

34	 Bloomingdale’s Home & Furniture Store
15% savings certificate and signature gift
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the second floor Customer Service area 

to receive a 15% savings certificate and signature gift with purchase. 
Restrictions apply; see certificate for details.

Hours	 Monday-Saturday, 10:00 am–8:00 pm; Sunday, 11:00 am–6:00pm.
Closings	 Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. Holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Address	 600 N. Wabash Avenue, Chicago (corner of Wabash & Ontario)
Phone	 (312) 324-7500
Website	 www.bloomingdales.com

Exclusive Deals & Savings

NAVY PIER 
35	 Häagen Dazs Café

20% savings
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the register.
Note	 Not valid on alcohol.
Hours	 Summer hours: Sunday–Thursday, 10:00 am–10:00 pm; Friday 

andSaturday,  
10:00 am–midnight.

	Winter hours:	 Sunday–Thursday, 10:00 am–8:00 pm; Friday and Saturday,  
10:00 am–10:00 pm.

Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.  
All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 Navy Pier, 600 East Grand Avenue, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 467-9200

THE LOOP/MILLENNIUM PARK
36	 Segway Experience of Chicago Guided Tours 

15% savings on all guided tours
Reservations	 Reservations are strongly recommended; please call (312) 663-0600. 
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the admissions desk for reservations  

and discount.
Note	 Offer not valid with other offers, discounts, or promotions. Tour times, 

availability and routes are subject to change without notice. Riders must 
be between 100–260 pounds (45–113 kg) and at least 12 years old. Guests 
under 18 must be signed for by a parent or guardian.

Hours	 Daily, 9:30 am–6:00 pm. Please call to reserve your specific tour time.
Closed	 December 10–April 1. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 224 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago (intersection of Michigan and Jackson)
Phone	 (312) 663-0600
Website	 www.mysegwayexperience.com

37	 Macy’s on State Street
Visitor Savings Pass
Getting In	 Please refer to the ad on page 17 in this guidebook for an exclusive offer 

from Macy’s. You must present the barcode to receive 15% off.
Note	 *Exclusions apply. See store for details.
Hours	 Store hours vary; consult website for current hours of operation.
Closings	 Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.  

Holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 111 N. State Street, Chicago; Visitor Center, Lower Level
Phone	 (312) 781-4483 
Website	 www.visitmacyschicago.com

Exclusive Deals & Savings

21Go Chicago Card20 Go Chicago Card



38	 Walnut Room at Macy’s on State Street
Complimentary dessert with purchase of an entrée
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card to your server to receive complimentary 

dessert with purchase of an entrée at the Walnut Room. Only valid for one 
use during dates your Go Chicago Card is valid. Reservations not accepted 
during November and December. Offer subject to change. *Limit 4 desserts 
per card.

Hours	 Tuesday-Saturday, 11:00 am–7:00 pm; Sunday & Monday, 11:00 am–3:00 
pm (Monday and Tuesday hours change seasonally).

Closings	 Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.  
All holidays and hours are subject to change without notice. 

Address	 111 N. State Street, 7th Floor, Chicago
Phone	 (312) 781-3139
Website	 www.macyswalnutroom.com

39	 Bike and Roll Chicago, Bike & Segway Tours
$15 savings on guided tours
Getting In	 Present your Go Chicago Card at the desk to receive your discount.
Note	 Reservations recommended. Online use promocode GOCHICAGO2015.
Hours	 Bike and Roll offers a variety of tours at multiple departures times daily 

from Millennium Park and Navy Pier. See website for schedule.
Closings	 Weekends in the winter, Christmas Day, and Thanksgiving Day. Holiday 

hours are subject to change without notice. Tours subject to cancellation 
due to inclement weather.

Address	 239 E. Randolph (Michigan Ave. and Randolph), Chicago
Phone	 (312) 729-1000
Website	 www.bikechicago.com

Exclusive Deals & Savings

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/chi

22 Go Chicago Card



Frequently Asked Questions
Important Things You Need To Know About Your Go Chicago Card:  
While our guidebooks are accurate at time of printing, attractions may 
change their hours of operation at any time. It’s a good idea to call before 
you go. 

Q:	 Does the Shedd Aquarium admission include all exhibits?

A:	� General Admission and select exhibitions are included with your Go Chicago Card (see 
page 7 for details). You may also purchase tickets to the Aquatic Show; new special 
exhibit, Amphibians! (opening May 2015); or 4-D movie for $4 each. Also receive $5 
savings on a SharpShooter photo package..

Q:	 There are long lines at some of the attractions – do I need to wait in the line?

A:	� As a Go Chicago Card customer, you can skip the ticketing line at many of our  
attractions. Be sure to check the attraction description for additional information.

Q:	 How do I get general information on Chicago?
A:	 Visit the Choose Chicago website at ChooseChicago.com or visit the Visitor Information 

Center at 72 E. Randolph St., across from Millennium Park.

Q:	 How many attractions can I visit in one day?

A:	� You may visit as many attractions as you like in one day, but you are limited to visiting 
each attraction only once per day.

Q:	 How do I use the Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley?

A:	� You must pick up your 2-day ticket for the Trolley at the Gray Line tour office located 
at the Palmer House Hilton Hotel gift shop. Boarding and debarking the trolley is  
permitted at designated stops only. (Hours: April 1–November 30, daily hourly  
departures from 9:30 am–4:45pm.  Closed Easter and Thanksgiving.  Holiday hours  
are subject to change without notice.)

Q:	� If I have a 1-day card, can I still redeem it for a 2-day Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Pass?

A:	 Yes, the 2-day Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley ticket can be redeemed with your 1-day Go 
Chicago Card and is then valid for 2 days, including the pick-up day. You MUST pick up 
your trolley pass during the life of your Go Chicago Card. Please remember, your card 
is activated the first time you use it. This includes picking up your trolley pass. 

Terms & Conditions 
Smart Destinations, Inc. has done its best to ensure the accuracy of the information 
contained in our guidebooks. Because conditions (hours, holiday closures, etc.) at 
these attractions may change from time to time subsequent to your purchase date, 
Smart Destinations cannot guarantee that each facility will continue to honor its 
indicated commitments at the time that the pass holder makes use of the card. To 
the extent permitted by law, Smart Destinations is not liable for any loss, expense, 
damage or other inconvenience caused in any way by the pass holder’s reliance upon 
information contained in this guidebook or on the Company’s website.

Similarly, Smart Destinations shall not be liable for any deficiencies in service, 
problems with admission, public health violations, safety problems or personal injury 
that should arise when the cardholder visits any listed attraction. Just as is the case 
when the pass holder would otherwise do business with any facility, such problems 
shall be a matter to be resolved between the pass holder and that facility.

Smart Destinations’ products, and the rights and benefits they convey, are non-
transferable and non-refund able once a pass is activated. Smart Destinations’ 
customers agree to reimburse Smart Destinations for costs incurred through misuse 
of a pass including amounts Smart Destinations is contractually bound to pay visited 
partners and attractions as well as legal and recovery costs incurred by Smart 
Destinations to obtain such reimbursement from the customer. Should the pass holder 
use the pass improperly, the pass holder agrees to indemnify Smart Destinations for 
any damages suffered as a result of such misuse.

Smart Destinations’ products are good for a specified number of days or number 
of attraction visits. Unless otherwise noted, the pass may only be used once per 
attraction venue. Passes are non-refundable and non-transferable to others by the 
pass holder. All admissions and tickets granted must be used by the pass holder. 
Passes are not replaceable if lost, misplaced, or stolen. 

Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that may affect 
a customers’ ability to use Smart Destinations’ products.

When the pass holder accepts this guidebook, and makes use of the accompanying 
Smart Destinations product, the pass holder is accepting the above terms and conditions.

© Go Chicago Card and Smart Destinations Inc., 2015 This product is developed for 
use with US Patent No. 7,765,128 B2.

25Go Chicago Card24 Go Chicago Card



26 27



Index
360 CHICAGO (formerly John Hancock  

Observatory)..................................................... 6
Adler Planetarium................................................. 7
Bike and Roll Bike Rentals.................................... 8
Bike and Roll Chicago, Bike  

& Segway Tours..............................................22
Bloomingdale’s Home  

& Furniture Store ...........................................20
Brookfield Zoo.......................................................17
Chicago Architecture Foundation...................15
Chicago Children’s Museum.............................. 8
Chicago History Museum................................. 10
Chicago Sports Museum....................................19
Chicago Theatre Marquee Tour.......................15
Chicago’s Museum Campus.............................. 7
Exclusive Deals & Savings..................................19
Frank Lloyd Wright Home  

and Studio Tour...............................................17
Frederick C. Robie House...................................16
Frequently Asked Questions ...........................24
Getting around Chicago...................................... 5
Ghirardelli Chocolate Company......................20
Grand Tour by Gray Line....................................12
Greater Chicagoland............................................17
Häagen Dazs Café................................................21
HERSHEY’S Chicago............................................19
Hop-On Hop-Off Trolley Tour  

by Gray Line......................................................12
House of Blues® Chicago Back Porch  

Restaurant........................................................20
House of Blues® Chicago Back Porch  

Stage..................................................................20
How to use your pass & guidebook.................. 2
Hyde Park/South Lake Shore ...........................16
Important details....................................................3
LEGOLAND Discovery Center..........................18
Lincoln Park Zoo Carousel  

and Children’s Train...................................... 10
Lincoln Park/North Lake Shore....................... 10
Macy’s at Water Tower Place...........................19
Macy’s on State Street........................................21
Magnificent Mile/River Northand West........ 6

Museum of Contemporary Art (MCA)........... 6
Museum of Science and Industry....................16
Navy Pier.................................................................. 8
Navy Pier Ferris Wheel and Rides.................... 8
North Side Tour by Gray Line............................13
Online Guidebook..................................................3
Segway Experience of Chicago  

Guided Tours....................................................21
Shedd Aquarium.................................................... 7
Shoreline Architecture River Tour.................... 9
Shoreline Classic Lake Tour................................ 9
Skydeck Chicago  at Willis Tower....................14
South Shore Tour by Gray Line.........................13
Tall Ship WINDY.................................................... 9
Terms and Conditions  ......................................25
The Art Institute of Chicago..............................15
The Field Museum................................................ 7
The Loop/Millennium Park................................12
Walnut Room at Macy’s on State Street......22
Water Tower Place Mall.....................................19

28 Go Chicago Card


